

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).801-804/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 20/11/2004 in WP No. 109/2004 & WP No. 267/2004 & WP No. 268/2004 & WP No. 358/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

P.K. PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from appointment of official translator and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 193 of 2005

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 06/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

In WP Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prag P Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

In SLP Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Add. Adv. General

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petitions are dismissed. The writ petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order in W.P. is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 193 OF 2005

Rajeshwar Prasad

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Uttaranchal & Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of the Court to withdraw this petition. Permission is accorded. The writ petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J

.....

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J

.....

[A.K. MATHUR]

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 06, 2006.